

## **ASSOCIATE MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION**

Thank you for your interest in an Associate Membership with the T-Series Club of Australia. Please review both pages of this application, sign where indicated and be sure to get involved in the club activities!

Surname:					
Given Name/s:					
Street Address:					
Suburb:		State:		Postcode:	
Postal Address:					
Suburb:		State:		Postcode:	
Contact Numbers: email:	Home:		Mobile:		
Forum Username/s:			Which Forum?:		

Each new member receives a Welcome Pack consisting of;

1 x Membership card – numbered



1 x Baseball Cap, Custom Made

1 x High quality vehicle sticker



1 x Key Ring

A quantity of Club recruitment cards to pass on to potential members.

Additional quantities of the merchandise items are available for purchase - see www.tseriesclub.org for details.







The below membership is extracted from our clubs' constitution (a complete copy of the constitution is available at http://tseriesclub.org);

## APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

- 1. Full Membership is open to any person owning genuine T Series vehicles made from 1999 2002, this includes TE50, TS50, TL50 and Pursuit 250 utes.
- 2. Persons who have previously owned one of the above-mentioned vehicles may also apply for Associate Membership.
- 3. Associate Membership is also open to current Full members who dispose of their vehicle, but still want to remain financial members of the club.
- 4. The committee may also appoint Associate Membership to patrons of the club who promote and/or endorse the club's purpose. As a minimum, such Associate members must own a Ford vehicle, and must participate in at least two club events or meetings per year.
- 5. The total number of Associate members may not exceed 20 members at any one time.
- 6. Associate members do not have voting rights, but may participate in club events, such as cruises and social events and activities.
- 7. Associate members are not eligible to display their vehicles within a club display if the associated event has been nominated as an 'Official Club Display' by the Committee.
- 8. An Associate member who becomes an owner of one of the abovementioned vehicles will be deemed to be a Full member upon ownership.
- 9. A right, privilege or obligation of a person by reason of membership of the association
  - a. is not capable of being transferred or transmitted to another person,
  - b. terminates upon the cessation of membership whether by death or resignation or otherwise.

## ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTIONS

- The committee shall prescribe annual membership fee annually.
- The fees are payable annually in advance on or before July 1st each year.
- Any new member who joins on or after the 1st of January shall be required to pay a pro-rata membership fee as prescribed by the committee at the time. \*
- Failure to pay the annual membership fee by the 1st of September will mean loss of membership number and cancellation of club information until the fees have been paid in full.
- Upon joining as a member, the annual fee (\$70) and one-off joining fee (\$50) are payable to the club.
- Applications received after 1<sup>st</sup> January and before 1<sup>st</sup> April, need only remit 50% off the annual renewal fee. (ie Send \$50 joining fee + \$35 annual fee so a total of \$85)

I, the person/s listed on Page 1 of this application, hereby apply for Associate Membership of the T-Series Club of Australia. I understand I am eligible by invitation of the committee for membership and acknowledge that my membership entitlements are dependent upon my payment of the relevant joining fee of \$50.00 and an annual renewal fee of \$70.00 due 30<sup>th</sup> June. Total Fee \$120.00 (\*\$85 if applying between Jan 1<sup>st</sup> and before April 1<sup>st</sup>.)

## Payment options/details ...

Cheque/Money Order made to;	Direct Deposit to include initial and surname as reference.			
"T-Series Club of Australia Inc."	Account Name:	T SERIES CLUB OF AUSTRALIA INC		
Send to:	BSB:	083-668 (NAB Hastings)		
P.O BOX 1142	Account#:	94-677-1156		
WINDSOR VICTORIA, 3181	Your Deposit Ref:			

Payment may also be made via the relevant purchase at: <u>http://www.tseriesclub.org/shop</u> and this form emailed to: membership@tseriesclub.org.

I understand and agree that in becoming an Associate Member of the T-Series Club of Australia I will be bound by the rules contained in the official Club Constitution as amended from time to time.

PRIVACY STATEMENT. By signing this application you acknowledge that your personal information will NOT be available to or viewable by other members of the club without the said members written permission.

The Club expressly confirms that no member's personal information will be given to third parties except as is required in the normal business and administration of the Club and in line with any legal requirements that may be placed on the Club.